

THE STRONGSVILLE TOWN CENTER Enhancement & Walkability Initiative

CONCEPTUAL PLAN AS OF 1-1-2023 (MAY BE SOME MINOR CHANGES)

The Strongsville Town Center is being redeveloped into a true community gathering space, featuring enhanced walkability, new family-friendly community amenities, and expanded areas for community events, all of which will draw hundreds of thousands of visitors to the Town Center annually.

THE INITIATIVE IS BASED ON **2 PRIMARY GOALS:**

Improve the CONNECTIVITY & WALKABILITY

within the Strongsville Town Center area

Construct NEW COMMUNITY AMENITIES within the

Strongsville Town Center that will improve the quality

of life for local residents, employees, and visitors

STRONGSVILLE TOWN CENTER STUDIES

STRONGSVILLE MASTER PLAN

Completed May 2019 in partnership with the Cuyahoga County Planning Commission

STRONGSVILLE WAYFINDING ANALYSIS REPORT

Completed in May 2019 in partnership with Guide Studio

STRONGSVILLE TOWN CENTER DISTRICT REDEVELOPMENT PLAN

Completed in August 2015 in partnership with the Northeast Ohio Areawide Coordinating Agency (NOACA)

STRONGSVILLE WALKABLE COMMUNITY WORKSHOP REPORT

Completed in February 2009 in partnership with the Northeast Ohio Areawide Coordinating Agency (NOACA)



CONNECTIVITY & WALKABILITY

NEW WALKWAYS, TRAILS & SIDEWALKS that will better connect area amenities and promote walkability with the Town Center NEW WAYFINDING SIGNAGE that will better identify area amenities/ trails while creating a consistent Town Center brand IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING FREEDOM TRAIL as well as walkways to the Strongsville Commons INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS featuring a new roundabout as well as safe walkways to/from Pearl Road

NEW COMMUNITY AMENITIES

INTERACTIVE FOUNTAIN New interactive water feature for use by children of all ages with ADA features & seasonal flexibility COMMUNITY PAVILION Centrally located community gathering place featuring an enclosed event space, an outdoor fireplace and seating SPORT COURTS New tennis, pickleball, sand volleyball, and half-court basketball courts

COMMUNITY PLAYGROUND New community playground that is fully ADA compliant to accommodate children with disabilities

FOOD TRUCK COURT WITH PAVILION Designed with necessary utilities and pathways to support community events COMMUNITY GREENSPACE Large, open green space for community

Donations

For more details on Donations, please contact:

Mike Catan | Strongsville Town Center Fundraising Chair | 440-554-2727 | mikec@cameronalliegroup.com Jim Carbone | Council President | 440-241-7529 | jimc1903@yahoo.com

SPONSORSHIPS

NAMING RIGHTS

GOLD SPONSOR

\$25,000 +

- Name on "Wall of Recognition" within Community Pavilion
- Mayoral Recognition Plaque for Display at Place of Business
- Recognition as "Gold Sponsor" on Fundraising Press Release

SILVER SPONSOR \$15,000 - \$24,999

- Name on "Wall of Recognition" within Community Pavilion
- Recognition as "Silver Sponsor" on Fundraising Press Release

BRONZE SPONSOR \$5,000 - \$14,999

- Name on "Wall of Recognition" within Community Pavilion
- Recognition as "Bronze Sponsor" on Fundraising Press Release

By purchasing naming rights, your business will receive exclusive signage identifying your contribution, thereby supporting brand awareness while further integrating your business into the local community.



\$1,000,000 ENTIRE PARK



FRIENDS

Pay Online by scanning below or visiting:

www.strongsville.org/towncenter



Donations can also be made via check.

Please make checks payable to:

The City of Strongsville Attn: Brent Painter 16099 Foltz Parkway Strongsville, Ohio 44149

